OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

№0. 21/41-2006 ME (5)

Dated, Panchkula, the 25.4.2017

The adjustment orders of Sh. Raj Pal, JLA from Govt. College Sidhrawali (Gurugram) to Govt. College for Women Faridabad issued vide letter No. 21/41-2006 ME (5) dated 31.3.2017 is hereby cancelled. Now Sh. Raj Pal JLA, Govt. College Sidhrawali (Gurugram) is hereby adjusted to Govt. College for Girls Sector-14, Gurugram with immediate effect.

Note:- No TA/DA will be admissible.

DR. S.P. SINGH
JOINT DIRECTOR-I
O/o DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION,
HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst.No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 35-4-9-17

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Principal, Govt. College Sidhrawali. He is requested to send relieving report of the official immediately.

2. Principal, Govt. College for Girls, Sector-14, Gurugram w.r.t. their D.O. No. 1103 dated 8.4.2017. She is requested to send the joining report of the official. It is further requested to draw the pending salary of the official against any vacant post.

3. Principal Govt. College for Women Faridabad w.r.t. her memo no. 444 dated 21.4.2017.

4. DDCC for update the Web-Portal.

Deputy Director ME for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

0